
Circular 
Number :  12/17  

Subject : Prices relative to raw material for meal & oil purposes as from  

   19.06. 2017.  

To : Fishermen, Norwegian and foreign buyers of pelagic raw material 

for meal & oil purpose   

Place  : Bergen   Date: 14.06.2017 

 
Because of a change in the fishmeal indicator of – 1,35 %, in the fish oil indicator – 13,30 % and 
in the factor between rapeseed and fish oil from 19 til 14 USD and currency changes, there will 
be changes in the minimum prices of raw material for fishmeal and -oil use. The new minimum 
prices for raw material for fishmeal and oil use is as follows and is valid from 19.06. 2017. 

 
Polar 
cod Sprat Mackerel   

Horse 
mackerel 

Minimum prices:   
before 

 1/7 
from 
1/7  

Minimum price hole 
fish, øre/kg 124,05 177,22 220,47 241,08 204,84 

 
Blue whiting: 

 Jan Feb. Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Minimum 
price 
øre/kg 

       
152,60  

        
143,69  

     
136,40  

   
133,66  

   
134,47  

   
140,01  

   
145,78  

   
142,46  

       
143,57  

    
152,49  

       
154,29  

       
159,77  

 
Capelin: 

 Jan Feb. Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
Minimum price 
Capelin, øre/kg 

             
157,70  

             
151,64  

             
131,05  

             
107,62  

             
123,80  

  
136,72  

  
164,38  

   
162,75  

        
159,76  

    
165,19  

       
169,00  

       
164,11  

 
 North Sea herring: 

 Jan Feb. Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
Minimum price 
Capelin, øre/kg 

             
180,76  

             
191,03  

  
190,08  

      
147,38  

  
217,49  

  
229,73  

       
235,70  

       
197,32  

       
194,42  

      
221,02  

  
198,17    194,11  

 
Norwegian Spring Spawning Herring: 

 Jan Feb. Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
Minimum price 
NVG-herring, 
øre/kg 

             
201,67  

        
182,11  

         
156,20  

     
151,28  

     
179,28  

     
221,79  

     
231,01  

     
235,38  

        
228,34  

     
221,22  

       
208,71  

       
211,36  

 
Norway pout: 

 Jan Feb. Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
Minimum price 
Capelin, øre/kg 

             
140,79  

             
131,00  

  
130,64  

  
123,69  

  
133,57  

  
142,60  

  
145,23  

  
154,66  

  
156,67  

  
155,78  

  
157,52    155,81  

 
Sandeel: 

Week no ->23.06.17. 24.-25.06. 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 

Minimum 
price 
sandeel, 
øre/kg 160,00 172,78 166,05 

  
172,88  

    
162,81  

  
178,83  

  
157,42  

  
154,20  

  
145,66  

  
153,17  

  
161,14  

  
151,48  

Week no 35 36 37 38 39 40 

Minimum 
price 
sandeel, 
øre/kg 152,93   151,24  

  
155,62  

  
167,61  

  
160,45  

  
166,13  

 
Best regards from 
NORGES SILDESALGSLAG 
 
Knut Torgnes 
  Svanhild Kambestad 


